following the birth or adoption of a minor child. 

Section 2. Eligibility. To be eligible for benefits under Paid Parental Leave, an employee 
shall: 

A. Have been employed by the County of Summit for at least twelve (12) months; 

B. Have worked at least one thousand two hundred and fifty (1,250) hours over the 
previous twelve (12) months period immediately preceding the date when the 
requested leave would begin; 

C. Be the biological parent of the newly born or legal guardian of a newly adopted 
child; 

D. Reside in the same residence as the newly born biological child or adopted child;